

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0229 Version: 1 Name: 3/16 Kiwannis recognition

Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 3/16/2009 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/16/2009 Final action: 3/16/2009
Enactment date: 3/16/2009 Enactment #: R-09-093

Title: Resolution Recognizing the 50th Anniversary of Kiwanis Club of Ann Arbor Western

Sponsors: Mike Anglin, Sabra Briere

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2009	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution Recognizing the 50th Anniversary of Kiwanis Club of Ann Arbor Western Whereas, On April 1, 1959, the Kiwanis Club of Ann Arbor sponsored the founding of the Kiwanis Club of Ann Arbor Western, the first Kiwanis Club formed in Ann Arbor in 38 years;

Whereas, Many of the Charter Members of the Western Club were west side business owners;

Whereas, The Club has met weekly on Tuesdays at noon at Weber's Inn; and

Whereas, The Kiwanis Club of Ann Arbor Western has worked for 50 years with High Point School, providing financial and hands-on assistance for its special needs students;

RESOLVED, That the City of Ann Arbor Council recognizes the Golden Anniversary of the Kiwanis Club of Ann Arbor Western on April 1, 2009; and congratulates the organization on its 50 years of service to the community.

Sponsored by Councilmembers Anglin and Briere